FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)

(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651 0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1\(\psi\94-97\) LegalStar P08/REV02

ŖEC

03-29-2001



101652004

cket No.: 43689.010800

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

rap settings → → → ▼ .	<u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3.5.01	Name: ALST Technical Excellence Center Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	400 = 1
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 100 Egbertson Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	City: Campbell Hall State: NY ZIP: 10916
Execution Date: October 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/746,870 USA	5,481,616 USA
09/191,742 USA	5,722,041 USA
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	hed? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Eugene C. Rzucidlo	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: GREENBERG TRAURIG, LLP	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
3/28/2001 GTON11 00000187 501561 087468/0	credited or debited to deposit account
1 FC 581 40.00 CH	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 885 Third Avenue	
1	8. Deposit account number:
21st Noor	50-1561
City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10022	
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information of the original document.	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Vincent J. Serrao	The 3/1/01
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sh	Signature Date peet, attachments, and document:

APPRILLED ANGHE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

between

Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc.

as Assignor

and

ALST Technical Excellence Center Corporation

as Assignee

Dated October ____, 2000

ASSIGNMENT (WORLDWIDE)

WHEREAS, Altec Lansing Technologies, Inc., a company formed under the laws of the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania ("ASSIGNOR") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the patents and/or patent applications set forth in Attachment A hereto (the "Invention(s)"), and

WHEREAS, ALST Technical Excellence Center Corporation, a company formed under the laws of the State of Delaware ("ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the Invention(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said Invention(s) and all United States Letters Patent and/or patents from other jurisdictions to be obtained therefor, and any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted, including, without limitation, all the rights accruing by virtue of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the Commissioner of Patents of the United States (and each similar authority in its respective jurisdiction) to issue any patent arising under any application assigned hereby to the ASSIGNEE for his sole use and hehoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

ALTEC LANSING

TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

Edward Anchel Chairman

Dated: October ___, 2000

Attachment A

Title: Plug In Sound Accessory for Portable Computers

Inventor: Tommyca Freadman

Patent No.: 5481616

Issue Date: January 2, 1996

Jurisdiction: USA

Title: Hybrid Home-Entertainment System

Inventor: Tommyca Freadman

Patent No.: 5722041

Issue Date: February 2,4 1998

Jurisdiction: USA

Title: Computer System With Remote Television Display

Inventor: Tommyca Freadman

Applic. No.: 08/746 870

File Date: November 18, 1996

Jurisdiction: USA

Title: Preconditioning Method & Apparatus For Facilitating Switching

Between Electronic Devices

Inventor: Tommyca Freadman

Applic. No.: 09/191, 742 File Date: November 13, 1998

Jurisdiction: USA

RECORDED: 03/05/2001